

PC No. 03/19

Ravindra Prasad vs State

14.01.2021

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing
via Cisco Webex.**

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. Jitendra Kumar, counsel for R-2 to R-7.

No PW is present.

Since, the petitioner has not joined the proceedings through VC,
hence, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 20.04.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/14.01.2021