

PC - 03/19

15.11.2021

**The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.**

Present: Ms. Nena Kumar, proxy, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Jiender Kumar, counsel for the R-2 to 7.

No Pw present.

As requested, matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 01.02.2022.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/15.11.2021