

09.05.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Jitender Kumar, counsel for R-2 to 7.

Counsel for R-2 to 7 filed the vakalatnama. It be taken on record.

List of witness has been filed on behalf of petitioner. It be taken on record.

It is submitted by counsel for the petitioner that another connected matter between the same parties is pending in some other court and he shall move an application to club the cases. Heard. In view of the submissions adjourned for 27.09.2022.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/09.05.2022