

05.09.2023

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, counsel for petitioner along with petitioner.
None for R-1/State.
Sh. Vijay Yadav, counsel for R-2 to R-7 with R-4.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for R-2 to R-7 has filed two applications for waiver of cost, imposed by this court vide order dated 26.07.2023 and 01.12.2022.

Submissions on said application heard. Record perused.

No ground for waiver of cost is made out.

However, in the interest of justice, a lenient view is taken and total cost of Rs. 18,000/- is reduced to Rs. 9,000/-.

Cost of Rs. 9,000/- has been paid on behalf of R-2 to R-7 to petitioner.

Said applications stand disposed of accordingly.

PW-1 K.C. Sharma cross-examined and discharged.

PW-2 Ravinder Prasad Verma is also present for his cross-examination. However, he is discharged unexamined for today on his own request on the ground that he is not feeling well.

No other PW is present today.

Now to come up on 10.01.2024 for cross-examination of PW-2/RPE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/05.09.2023