

28.05.2024

Present: Ms. Shivani Yadav, proxy counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1/State.
Sh. Vijay Yadav, counsel for R-2 to R-7 (through
VC).

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for cross-examination of PW-2/
RPE.

No PW is present today.

Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment on
the ground that PW-2/petitioner is not well.

Same is granted subject to furnishing of medical
documents on the next date of hearing, failing which the
petitioner shall be burdened with the cost of Rs. 6000/- to be paid
to R-2 to R-7.

Now to come up on 26.11.2024 for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/28.05.2024