

26.11.2024

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, counsel for petitioner with  
petitioner.  
None for R-1/State.  
Sh. Vijay Yadav, Ld. Counsel for R-2 to R-7 with  
R-4.

Heard. Perused.

Petitioner has filed his medical certificate in terms of  
order dated 28.05.2024.

PW-2 has been cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Joint request has been made for referring the present  
matter to Mediation Cell on the ground that there are chances of  
compromise/settlement.

In view of aforesaid submissions made by Ld.  
Counsel(s), the parties are directed to appear in Mediation Cell  
on 02.12.2024 at 2.00 P.M.

Put up on 08.04.2025 for compromise/settlement, if  
any, and in the absence of same for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/26.11.2024