

24 PC 3/19 RAVINDA PRASAD Vs. STATE

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner.
Official witnesses from DDA and Court of
Sh. Himanshu Raman Singh, Ld. SCJ, North are
absent despite service.
None for R-1/State.
Sh. Shubham Gupta, counsel for the R-2 to R-7.

The aforesaid official witnesses are absent despite
service. Accordingly, issue respective notices u/o 16 Rule 12
CPC against both of them, on filing of PF, returnable for
27.11.2025.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 29.07.2025