

16 PC 3/19 RAVINDA PRASAD Vs. STATE

27.11.2025

Present : Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner.

No PW is present.

None for R-1/State.

Sh. Shubham Gupta, counsel for R-2 to R-7.

Steps not taken in pursuance of the order dated
29.07.2025. Be taken for the NDOH.

To come up for PE on **16.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 27.11.2025