

34 PC 3/19 RAVINDAR PRASAD Vs. STATE

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner.  
PW3 Sh. Anil Kumar, Ahlmad in the Court of Ms.  
Akriti Mahindru, Ld. SCJ-cum-RC, North, Delhi  
in person.  
None for R-1/State.  
Sh. Shubham Gupta, counsel for R-2 to R-7

PW3 examined and discharged.

Issue notice u/o 16 Rule 12 CPC against the record  
clerk/DDA subject to filing of PF returnable for **25.05.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 16.03.2026(jd)